504052361 10/17/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIHIKO KUWABARA	07/29/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	3-8-1, HARUMI-CHO, FUCHU-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	183-8538

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13897547

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126096800

**Email:** psorge@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP

Address Line 1: 245 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122072-00063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FRISCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_2#page1.tif

PATENT 504052361 REEL: 040028 FRAME: 0198

16-10-14;11:35 ; MATSUOKA & Co.

& English; +81423726858

# **ASSIGNMENT**

TOSHIHIKO KUWABARA residing at 1-15-15-1009, Miyanishi-cho, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-0022, Japan - and formerly residing at B-502, 2-40 Saiwai-cho, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-0054, Japan --, being an owner of U.S. Patent 8,950,268 by an assignment dated May 17, 2013 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 030445/0655 hereby assigns his entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 8,950,268 to National University Corporation Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology having a business address at 3-8-1, Harumi-cho, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-8538, Japan.

Toshihiko KUAWABARA

Date: 29 July 2016

**PATENT REEL: 040028 FRAME: 0199** 

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016**